TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Constellation Brands, Inc.		09/19/2000	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Constellation Brands, Inc.	
Street Address:	370 Woodcliff Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Fairport	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 14450	
Entity Type:	Intity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0651282	TAYLOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)725-7088

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 908 722 5640

Email: s.baker@br-tmlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Stephen L. Baker

Address Line 1: 626 North Thompson Street
Address Line 4: 08869, NEW JERSEY 08869

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen L. Baker
Signature:	/Stephen L. Baker/
Date:	02/13/2005

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003028 FRAME: 0207

900019624

source=CanB to ConBI#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003028 FRAME: 0208

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "CANANDAIGUA BRANDS, INC.", FILED A RESTATED CERTIFICATE, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "CONSTELLATION BRANDS, INC.", THE NINETEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.



0787079 8320

010287643

AUTHENTICATION: 1206652

AUTHINITION: 1200002

DATE: 06-22-01

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 02/13/2005 REEL: 003028 FRAME: 0209